Line of Duty Fire Fighter Deaths

Year Name Date Age Fire Department
1972 Allen A. Fairall 05/20/72 Allen Park FD

1973 Thomas M Brown 03/06/73 27 Birmingham FD
1973 Roy N. Mulder 04/25/73 42 Wyoming FD

1973 A. William Dijak 05/06/73 42 Saginaw FD

1973 Anthony A. Jensen 08/08/73 23 Trufant FD

1973 Lloyd E. Delorenzi 12/31/73 53 Negaunee FD

1974 Terence M. McHugh 01/26/74 28 Detroit FD

1974 James M. Haskins 02/10/74 24 Burr Oak FD

1974 Raymond J. Susko 02/19/74 43 Madison Heights FD
1974 Edward G. Gargol 03/17/74 23 Detroit FD

1974 Elmer N. May 07/02/74 62 White Cloud FD
1974 James D. Olson 07/22/74 18 Quinnesec FD

1975 Frank Tercha 01/12/75 59 Calumet FD

1975 Cyrus Huot 02/12/75 61 L'Anse FD

1975 Abner Willyard 04/06/75 58 Bay City FD

1975 Herman Howard 05/16/75 48 Traverse City FD
1976 Charles Uphaus 05/02/76 54 Saline FD

1976 Floyd Patz 09/12/76 46 Menominee-Ingalston FD
1976 James Whitten 12/16/76 48 Flint FD

1976 Lyle Hunt 12/29/76 59 Indian Lake FD
1977 Roger Wenk 04/10/77 56 Byron FD

1977 Barry Johnson 04/23/77 34 Elk Rapids FD

1977 David A. Hausman 05/21/77 24 Battle Creek Township FD
1977 Joseph E. Riesterer 06/11/77 52 Roseville FD

1977 Curtis Randolph 10/28/77 22 Detroit FD

1977 Michael Johnson 12/12/77 32 Detroit FD

1978 William H. Donahue 02/05/78 53 Metamora, Ohio FD
1978 Richard M. Tucker 05/18/78 45 Grosse Pointe FD
1979 Robert Benjamin 01/29/79 45 Litchfield FD

1979 Steven D. Cook 01/29/79 30 Holland FD

1979 Norman A. Adamic 11/25/79 38 North Branch FD
1980 Lester D. Yonkers 02/24/80 Wyoming FD

1980 Ronald M. Fryling 02/24/80 Wyoming FD

1980 Matthew Young 03/28/80 Flint FD

1980 Roger Campbell 03/28/80 Flint FD

1980 James L. Swiderski 05/05/80 U.S. Forest Service
1981 Elmer Hodge 01/12/81 42 Owosso FD

1981 Coleman Tate 02/21/81 28 Detroit FD

1981 Donald Graham 02/23/81 48 Springfield Township FD
1981 Frank Dailey 10/25/81 25 Garfield Township FD
1982 Richard Boeve 04/22/82 37 Hamilton FD

1982 Richard Beer 07/15/82 25 Bangor FD

1982 Normam E. Creger 08/28/82 48 Jackson FD

1983 James C. Nelson 03/26/83 38 Sterling Heights FD
1983 Gary Kreski 04/17/83 34 Livonia FD

1984 Max Nason 05/10/84 55 Sparta FD

1985 Robert Bennett 01/29/85 40 Maple Rapids VFD
1985 Brad Lennon 04/18/85 31 Flint FD

1986 No FS Deaths

1987 Forrest C. Flinn 01/14/87 61 Schoolcraft FD
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David W. Lau
Larry A. McDonald
Paul W. Schimeck
Leonard Gierak
Richard James Sugar
Marsha Baczynski
Robert Gregory, Sr.
Thomas B. Phelps
Donald Lee Riling
Tracy Williamson
Christopher Hilden
Ricgard Havens
Michael VanCalbergh
Charles Love
Donald Daughenbaugh
Joseph Kail
Robert G. Reits, Sr.
Daniel L. Maturen
Roland Waters
John Navarro

No FS Deaths
Robert English
Dennis Dearing
Brad Hocking
John Weingart
Francis Lee Ploeger
Robert Haggadone
James H. Tebo

No FS Deaths
Terry "Ted" Oliver
David Paul Sutton
David Maisano
Gail VanAuken
Christopher Towne
James Rupkey
James Pelton
Michael Elliott
Steven M Olander
Ray Alvan Ebel
Robert Jordan
Robert E Peterson

No FS Deaths
Rick Wilbur

Date
03/12/87
03/12/87
03/12/87
07/05/87
10/03/87
10/25/87
10/25/87
10/25/87
03/19/88
09/07/88
11/05/89
02/20/90
06/30/90
01/10/91
03/24/91
07/11/91
01/16/92
03/14/92
06/15/92
10/29/92

02/05/94
02/27/94
06/03/95
07/14/95
02/14/96
09/02/96
07/13/97

02/19/99
03/04/00
04/08/00
11/02/00
01/18/01
04/23/01
08/10/01
10/24/01
02/08/02
02/18/02
03/31/02
10/11/02

03/28/04

Age
49
20
46
57
57
41
33
34
41
23
41
38
47
61
24
61
69
52
27
34

57
27
65
56
45
57
61

58
27
38
41
52
58
58
46
39
52
59
57

56

Fire Department
Detroit FD
Detroit FD
Detroit FD
Romulus FD
Auburn-Williams FD
Milford Township FD
Highland Township FD
Lyon Township FD
Forsyth Township FD
Pontiac FD
Swartz Creek FD
Almont FD
Gibraltar FD
Boardman Township FD
Romulus FD
New Buffalo FD
Paw Paw FD
Battle Creek FD
Detroit FD
Sandusky FD

Detroit FD
Auburn Hills FD
Eau Claire FD
Detroit FD

Ash Township FD
Wildwood FD
Bangor City FD

Eaton Rapids FD
Fraser FD

Tritown FD
Overisel FD
Detroit FD

Troy FD

Mason FD

Maple Rapids VFD
Detroit FD
Newaygo FD
Tuscarora Township FD
Bad Axe FD

Eaton Rapids FD

(fslineofdutydeaths2004.xIs)



